CITY COUNCIL ACTION
April 5, 2011
A – Approved

D – Denied

T – Tabled

NA – No Action

	Staff Presentations
	

	1. Paragon Outlets
	NA

	2. Landfill Gas
	NA

	3. Utility Customer Service Update
	NA

	4. Code Enforcement/ARB
	NA

	Presentations
	

	5. Employee of the Month – Chad Hill, Fire Department
	NA

	6. Raving Fans Recognition of Members of the Fire Department
	NA

	7. National Library Week Proclamation
	NA

	Consent Agenda
	

	8. Minutes of the March 15, 2011 Meeting

	A 9-0

	9. Final Reconciliation - Sandra Lane, Change Order 4 with Tri-Tech Construction in the net amount of $4,358 

	A 9-0

	10. Primary Price Agreement Contract for Vehicle Collision Repair and Painting Services with Graff Chevrolet in an amount not to exceed $200,000 and with Grand Prairie Ford as Secondary provider, with an option to renew for four one-year periods (tabled at the 3/1/2011 meeting).

	A 9-0

	11. Change Order No. 1 with Espey on Cottonwood-Fish Creek in the amount of $41,637

	A 9-0

	12. Final Change Order - Komatsu Architects - Main Library Renovation Phase III

	A 9-0

	13. Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $140,283 with Jackson Construction contract for Forum/Crossland Paving, Drainage and Water Improvements; and Wastewater Improvements on Robinson Road and along the west side of SH 161 between Hopi Lane and Mayfield Road

	A 9-0

	14. Price Agreement with American Wire Group for Traffic Signal Cable at an estimated annual cost of $55,020, and authorize the City Manager to execute four one-year renewals as long as sufficient funding is appropriated by the City Council to satisfy the city's obligation during the renewal term 

	A 9-0

	15. Sale of the surplus property located at 121 East Main Street.

	A 9-0

	16. Price Agreement for Ground Maintenance Materials from Tim Beaty Builders, Turf Materials, Inc., Texas Sand & Gravel, and Neese Materials, Inc. ($215,360) and secondary's to Lowery Sand & Gravel, Neese Materials, Inc. and Turf Materials, with four one-year renewals according to State guidelines. 

	A 9-0

	17. Price Agreement for Veterinary Services from Parkway Animal Hospital ($54,650) and authorize the City Manager to execute future renewals within State purchasing guidelines

	A 9-0

	18. Ratify a Grant Application to the Tarrant County 9-1-1 District for Public Safety Answering Point funding in the amount of $76,897

	A 9-0

	19. Ratification of Final Change Order - Uptown Theater with Killis Almond and Associates in the total amount of $95,695

	A 9-0

	20. Resolution authorizing the City Manager to apply for and accept a Click It or Ticket (CIOT) grant from TxDOT for enforcement of safety belt and child safety seat laws during the Memorial Day holiday period in the amount of $9,000.

	A 9-0

	21. Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Master Agreement Governing Major Capital Improvement Program with Dallas County

	A 9-0

	22. Ordinance Accepting Certification of Unopposed Candidates and the Partial Cancellation of May 14, 2011 City Officer Election

	A 9-0

	23. Ordinance amending the 2010-11 CIP Budget and a contract with ASI Signage for landfill signage in the amount of $56,977, plus a 5% contingency of $2,848.85 for a total of $59,825.85

	A 9-0

	24. Ordinance appropriating $45,000 for the City's share of the pavement replacement on Gifford Road

	A 9-0

	25. Ordinance for Change Order/Amendment No. 4 in the amount of $33,514 to the Engineering Consultant's Contract with PBS&J, Inc. for Lynn Creek Environmental Impact Study

	A 9-0

	ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION
	

	26. Ordinance amending the 2010/11 Baseball Repair and Maintenance Fund and a contract with GP Baseball Club to perform maintenance/improvements at the QuikTrip Park 

	A 9-0

	27. Board and Commission Appointments 

      Jerry Long to the Commission on Aging with a term to expire July 31, 2013

      Maston Sillin to the Animal Shelter Advisory Board with a term to expire July 31, 2012

	A 9-0








